Addendum C

Historic and Projected Enrollment

Enroliment — the number of students enrolled in SDM (from 3 Friday counts)

2019-20

2018-19

2017-18

2016-17

2015-16

2014-15

2013-14

Manawa
Elementary

314

301

331

368

355

377

381

Little Wolf
Jr./Sr. High

320

338

339

335

331

313

324

Total Number
of Students
Attending
SDM

634

639

670

703

686

690

705

Projected Enrollment (from Census data)

2020-21

2021-22

2022-23

Manawa
Elementary

308

294

311

High

Little Wolf Jr./Sr.

315

309

299

Number of
Students

Total Estimated

623

603

610

District revenue limit and equalization aids are calculated on membership (students living
within district boundaries). Membership is calculated as FTEs (Full Time Equivalency):

Early Childhood = 0.5 FTE

4-year-old Kindergarten = 0.6 FTE

Summer School = 48,600 minutes = 0.4 FTE

Open-Enrolled In = subtracted out of membership total (not district residents)

Open-Enrolled Out = added into membership total (are district residents)
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