## **Historic and Projected Enrollment**

**Enrollment** – the number of students enrolled in SDM (*from 3<sup>rd</sup> Friday counts*)

	2019-20	2018-19	2017-18	2016-17	2015-16	2014-15	2013-14
Manawa Elementary	314	301	331	368	355	377	381
Little Wolf Jr./Sr. High	320	338	339	335	331	313	324
Total Number of Students Attending SDM	634	639	670	703	686	690	705

## **Projected Enrollment** (from Census data)

	2020-21	2021-22	2022-23
Manawa Elementary	308	294	311
Little Wolf Jr./Sr. High	315	309	299
Total Estimated Number of Students	623	603	610

District revenue limit and equalization aids are calculated on **membership** (students living within district boundaries). Membership is calculated as FTEs (Full Time Equivalency):

Early Childhood = 0.5 FTE

4-year-old Kindergarten = 0.6 FTE

Summer School = 48,600 minutes = 0.4 FTE

Open-Enrolled In = subtracted out of membership total (not district residents)

Open-Enrolled Out = added into membership total (are district residents)

